
 

SDS12

INLET

N
o.  7J  S

U
R

E
 - F

L
E

X
 

C
O

U
P

L
IN

G
 S

L
E

E
V

E

AB

C

DEFH GIKL

1 MACHINED PUM P END PLATE

B 1 ALUMINUM MO UNTING PLATE (VACUUM PUMP)

C 1

D 4 5/16 - 18  X  3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

E 1 7J  X  1-1/8" COUPLING HALF

F 1 7J SLEEVE

G 1 ALUMINUM BRACKET BODY

H 12 1/2" LOCK WASH ER

I 12

K

L ALUMINUM MO UNTING PLATE (HYDRAULIC PUMP)1

1 7J  X  1" COUPLING HALF

O

Q

M 2

N 2

O 1 HYDRAULIC PUM P

Q 1 SUPPORT BRACK ET

I T E M QT Y DE SCRI PT I ON

A

MOUNT ALUMINUM MOUNTING PLATE (B) TO MACHINED PUMP END PLATE (A) AND SECURE WITH SOCKET H EAD CAP SCREWS (D) 

USING LOCTITE MEDIUM STRENGTH (BLUE) TH READLOCKER

3/8 - 16  X  1-1/2" HEX CAP SCREW

M

3/8 - 16 ESNA LO CK NUT

N

SECURE WITH H EX CAP SCREWS (N) TIGHTEN & LOCK IN PLACE WITHLOCK NUTS (M)

SLIDE 7J  X  1-1/8" COUPLING HALF (E) & 7J SLEEVE (F) ON VACUUM PUMP SH AFT (DO NOT TIGHTEN SET SCREWS)

USING LOCTITE MEDIUM STRENGTH (BLUE) TH READ LOCKER TIGHTEN BOTH  SET SCREWS)

MOUNT HYDRAULIC PUMP (O) TO ALUMINUM MOUNTING PLATE (L) LOCATIO N BOSS ON PLATE TOWARDS END OF PUMP SHAFT

MOUNT ALUMINUM BRACKET BODY (G) - THRU HOLE END (X6) - TO ALUMINUM MOUNTING PLATE BOSS (B)  & SECURE WITH HEX CAP SCREWS (I)

MOUNT HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSEMBLY WITH ALUMINUM MOUNTING PLATE BO SS (L) TO ALUMINUM BRACKET BODY (G) & SECURE

WITH HEX CAP SCREWS (I) & LOCK WASHERS (H) USING LOCTITE MEDIUM (BLUE) THREAD LOCKER

& LOCK WASHERS (H) USING LOCTITE MEDIUM  (BLUE) THREAD LOCKER

THROUGH OPENINGS ON ALUMINUM BRACKET BODY (G) SLIDE 7J  X 1-1/8" CO UPLING HALF (E) & 7J SLEEVE (F) FIRMLY TOWARDS 7J  X 1" COUPLING 

USING LOCTITE MEDIUM STRENGTH (BLUE) TH READ LOCKER TIGHTEN BOTH  SET SCREWS)

REMOVE BOTTO M (2) HEX CAP SCREWS (I) & LOCKWASHERS (H) AND IN STALL SUPPORT BRACKET(Q) TO RELIEVE WEIGHT/STRAIN ON ALUMINUM 

BRACKET - REINSTALL HEX CAP SCREWS (I) & LOCKWASHERS (H) USING LOCTITE MEDIUM STRENGTH (BLUE) THREAD LOCKER

SLIDE 7J X 1" CO UPLING HALF ON HYDRAULIC PUMP SHAFT UNTIL HUB OF COUPLING IS FLUSH WITH BACK  EDGE OF KEY ON SHAFT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

ASSEMB LY INSTRUCTIONS

HYDRAULIC PUMP B RACKET - B REAKOUT

INSTALL 1/4" KEY (C) IN PUMP SHAFT - SLIGHTLY PEEN END OF KEYWAY ON PUMP SHAFT TO SECURE KEY TO SHAFT

1/4" SQ. KEY  X  2-5/8" LENGTH

5/16 - 18  X  1-1/4" HEX CAP SCREW


